HESPERIA CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
2024-2025 TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

NEW STUDENT FEES (non-refundable)
APPLICATION FEE $100.00
REGISTRATION FEE $250.00

RETURNING STUDENT ENROLLMENT FEES K-12 (non-refundable)

March 1 — April 1 After April 1

$150 $300
TUITION

Elementary Grades K-4 Middle School Grades 5-8  High School Grades 9-12

Yearly $7,724 $8,267 $9,108
12 month plan  $644 $689 $759
11 month plan  $703 $752 $828
10 month plan  $773 $827 $911

20% discount for second child
50% discount for third child
Fourth child free

TUITION PAYMENT PLANS:

1. Pay tuition in full by August 1, 2024 with cash or check and receive a 5% discount on first child
tuition.

2. Pay tuition in two equal installments, by August 1, 2024 and the second due on January 2, 2025 with
cash or check and receive 3% discount on first child tuition.

3. FACTS will automatically deduct tuition from designated account. No service charge will be assessed for
those payments made from an ACH (checking) account. A 2.95% service charge will be assessed by
FACTS from all credit card accounts.

Note: For those selecting the monthly payment plan, tuition payments will come out of the designated
account on the 1st day of each month. A late fee of $35.00 will be assessed on an account when payment is
received after the 15th of the month. A $35.00 fee will be charged by FACTS for insufficient funds.

ADDITIONAL FEES

e Annual Text Book/Supply Fee of $235.00 per student.

e Yearbook (Optional)

e Additional fees may be charged for P.E. uniforms, clubs, field trips, Fine Arts, and lost or damaged
books.

ATHLETIC FEES

e Middle School (7-8) $205.00
e High School $260.00

EXTENDED CARE
Extended Care is offered before and after school for grades K-8. Prepaid Extended Care is billed at $215.00
a month. Families wishing to pay by the hour will be billed $3.75 every thirty minutes, or any part thereof.




